



2026:HHC:33221

BHAWANI Versus ADITYA CHAUHAN

COPC-1247 of 2025

24.11.2025 Present: Mr. Vivek Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Notice to respondent be issued, returnable for 19.12.2025, on taking steps within two days.

Needless to say, pendency of present execution petition shall not be a bar for the respondent to comply with the mandate contained in the judgment, alleged to have been violated.

November 24, 2025
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge