



2026:HHC:33221

Bhawani v. Aditya Chauhan alongwith connected matters

**COPC No. 1247 of 2025
and CWP No. 1885 of 2024**

19.12.2025 Present: Mr. Vivek Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General, Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for the State in CWP No. 1885 of 2024.

COPC No. 1247 of 2025

Since steps for service of respondent in terms of order dated 24.11.2025 have been taken on 15.12.2025, notice could not be issued for today's date.

In view of the above, let notice be issued to respondent returnable within four weeks. In the meantime, interim order to continue.

December 19, 2025
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**