



2026:HHC:33221

**Bhawani versus Aditya Chauhan alongwith
connected matter**

**COPC No. 1247/2025 and CWP
No.1885/2024**

30.06.2026

Present: Mr.Vivek Singh Thakur, Advocate, for the
petitioner(s).

Ms. Rajni Gandhi, Advocate, for respondent in
COPC No.1247/2025.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General,
for the State in CWP No. 1885/2024.

Learned counsel for the respondent in COPC
No.1247/2025 submits that reply stands filed. Learned counsel
for the petitioner submits that he does not intend to file any
rejoinder. List after two weeks.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

June 30, 2026
(yogesh)