



2026:HHC:33221

Bhawani Vs. Aditya Chauhan and connected matter.

**COPC No. 1247 of 2025 and
CWP No.1885 of 2024**

22.07.2026 Present: Mr. Vivek Singh Thakur Advocate for the petitioner(s), in both the matters.

Ms.Rajni Gandhi, Advocate, for respondent in COPC No. 1247 of 2025

Mr. Sikandar Bhushan, Deputy Advocate General with Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents-State in CWP No. 1885 of 2024.

As prayed for, list during the course of next week.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

July 22, 2026
(R.Atal)